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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

АШИМОВ Дамир НОВ  V  V  3  2  V  2 0.500 -5 22 5
МОРОЗОВ Радомир НОВ  4  V  3  2  4  1 0.167 -10 19 6
АБРАМОВ Тимофей НОВ  4  4  3  0  V  2 0.167 -10 18 7
КОСТЫРЕВ Родион ТОМ  V  V  V  4  1  0 0.500 -4 20 4
КАРАГОДИН Роман ТОМ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 10 27 2
КОННИКОВ Егор КРЯ  4  V  3  V  V  0 0.500 0 22 3
РАЗДЫМАХА Андрей ОМС  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 19 29 1

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

СКАЖУТИН Андрей НОВ  V  V  3  3  V  V 0.667 10 26 3
КАЛИНИЧЕНКО Артем НОВ  0  3  1  1  2  2 0.000 -21 9 7
ВАСЯНОВИЧ Максим НОВ  2  V  3  2  4  2 0.167 -10 18 6
ИСМАИЛОВ Исмаил НОВ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 11 26 2
ЛАВРОВ Никита ТОМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1
КУЛАГИН Денис КРЯ  1  V  V  2  0  2 0.333 -11 15 5
СИДОРОВ Леонид КРЯ  3  V  V  1  1  V 0.500 -1 20 4

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

АКЕНТЬЕВ Георгий НОВ  2  0  4  4  4  4 0.000 -12 18 7
КОВАЛЕВ Данил НОВ  V  2  V  4  V  V 0.667 9 26 3
МАТВЕЕВ Степан НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ШУРЫГИН Степан НОВ  V  3  1  3  V  V 0.500 1 22 4
ОБИДИН Лев ОМС  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 9 29 2
КОРЫТОВ Андрей КРЯ  V  0  1  1  3  V 0.333 -12 15 5
ЛОЖКИНН Василий ТОМ  V  2  1  1  1  3 0.167 -16 13 6

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

АРЫК Тимур НОВ  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 7 23 2
САРЫЧЕВ Кирилл НОВ  4  3  V  3  4 0.200 -2 19 5
ДОРОВСКИХ Артем НОВ  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 9 24 1
ВОРОБЬЕВ Михаил НОВ  1  1  3  4  3 0.000 -13 12 6
ОКУШКО Данил ТОМ  2  V  2  V  4 0.400 -4 18 4
КЕФЕР Алексей КРЯ  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 3 22 3

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ЗИМИН Федор НОВ  0  0  V  1  0  V 0.333 -16 11 6
НАУМОВ Мирон НОВ  V  4  V  2  1  2 0.333 -4 19 5
ОПРЫШКО Семён НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
БАБИН Максим НОВ  3  3  1  1  0  2 0.000 -20 10 7
ХИЛО Дмитрий ТОМ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 16 29 2
ДОНСКИХ Георгий ОМС  V  V  1  V  2 V3 0.667 8 21 3
МОРОЗОВ Дмитрий КРЯ  4  V  1  V  2  2 0.333 -3 19 4

Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ВАСИЛЬЕВ Семен НОВ  V  1  2  3  2 0.200 -7 13 5
КОНОВАЛОВ Илья НОВ  1  1  0  1  1 0.000 -21 4 6
СУХОРУЧЕНКОВ Максим НОВ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 7 21 2
ГАТАУЛЛИН Родион ТОМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
ПРОНИН Захар ТОМ V4  V  3  3  2 0.400 -2 17 4
ЛАСКОВЫЙ Даниил КРЯ  V  V  4  4  V 0.600 8 23 3
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Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ШТОКОЛОВ Артур НОВ  V  4  1 V4  3 0.400 -5 17 5
ХОЗЯЙКИН Арсений НОВ  4  2  V V4  3 0.400 -4 18 4
БРЯКОТНИН Александр НОВ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
МИТЬКО Владислав ОМС  V  4  2  V  3 0.400 2 19 3
ДОЛГИХ Станислав ТОМ  3  3  1  1  2 0.000 -13 10 6
МИШИН Михаил КРЯ  V  V  0  V  V 0.800 4 20 2

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ЛИ Антон НОВ  V  4  V V4  2 0.600 1 20 2
РООТ Максим НОВ  2  V  V  V  2 0.600 -1 19 4
ВАХРУШИН Семён НОВ  V  4  V  1  V 0.600 0 20 3
ЯНОВСКИЙ Александр ТОМ  4  3  2 V2  4 0.200 -6 15 6
БОЙЧЕНКО Дмитрий ТОМ  3  3  V  1  3 0.200 -2 15 5
УМНОВ Александр КРЯ  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 8 24 1

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

КОЛЕВ Владислав НОВ  4  3  V  1  V 0.400 3 18 4
ЗАВАЛИН Богдан НОВ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
ЛОТОБАЕВ Матвей НОВ V4  0  V  1  V 0.600 -1 15 3
КУПРИН Константин ТОМ  0  0  2  4  V 0.200 -12 11 5
ПАВЛОВ Савелий ТОМ  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 13 24 2
БЕЛЯСОВ Тимофей КРЯ  1  3  1  3  0 0.000 -17 8 6

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ОПРЫШКО Тарас НОВ  V  V  3  4  V 0.600 3 22 3
МАТВЕЕВ Матвей НОВ  3  V  3  2  V 0.400 -4 18 5
МАЛЛЕР Евгений НОВ  2  4  2  2  0 0.000 -15 10 6
КАЛИННИКОВ Артём ТОМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 9 25 1
ЗОРИН Александр ТОМ  V  V  V  4  4 0.600 5 23 2
УРЧЕГОВ Дмитрий КРЯ  4  3  V  4  V 0.400 2 21 4
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЛАВРОВ Никита ТОМ 1.000 22 30 квалифицированных
2 МАТВЕЕВ Степан НОВ 1.000 21 30 квалифицированных
3 ОПРЫШКО Семён НОВ 1.000 19 30 квалифицированных
4 БРЯКОТНИН Александр НОВ 1.000 16 25 квалифицированных
5 ГАТАУЛЛИН Родион ТОМ 1.000 15 25 квалифицированных
6 ЗАВАЛИН Богдан НОВ 1.000 14 25 квалифицированных
7 КАЛИННИКОВ Артём ТОМ 1.000 9 25 квалифицированных
8 РАЗДЫМАХА Андрей ОМС 0.833 19 29 квалифицированных
9 ХИЛО Дмитрий ТОМ 0.833 16 29 квалифицированных

10 ИСМАИЛОВ Исмаил НОВ 0.833 11 26 квалифицированных
11 КАРАГОДИН Роман ТОМ 0.833 10 27 квалифицированных
12 ОБИДИН Лев ОМС 0.833 9 29 квалифицированных
13 ПАВЛОВ Савелий ТОМ 0.800 13 24 квалифицированных
14 ДОРОВСКИХ Артем НОВ 0.800 9 24 квалифицированных
15 УМНОВ Александр КРЯ 0.800 8 24 квалифицированных
16 АРЫК Тимур НОВ 0.800 7 23 квалифицированных
17 СУХОРУЧЕНКОВ Максим НОВ 0.800 7 21 квалифицированных
18 МИШИН Михаил КРЯ 0.800 4 20 квалифицированных
19 КЕФЕР Алексей КРЯ 0.800 3 22 квалифицированных
20 СКАЖУТИН Андрей НОВ 0.667 10 26 квалифицированных
21 КОВАЛЕВ Данил НОВ 0.667 9 26 квалифицированных
22 ДОНСКИХ Георгий ОМС 0.667 8 21 квалифицированных
23 ЛАСКОВЫЙ Даниил КРЯ 0.600 8 23 квалифицированных
24 ЗОРИН Александр ТОМ 0.600 5 23 квалифицированных
25 ОПРЫШКО Тарас НОВ 0.600 3 22 квалифицированных
26 ЛИ Антон НОВ 0.600 1 20 квалифицированных
27 ВАХРУШИН Семён НОВ 0.600 0 20 квалифицированных
28 РООТ Максим НОВ 0.600 -1 19 квалифицированных
29 ЛОТОБАЕВ Матвей НОВ 0.600 -1 15 квалифицированных
30 ШУРЫГИН Степан НОВ 0.500 1 22 квалифицированных
31 КОННИКОВ Егор КРЯ 0.500 0 22 квалифицированных
32 СИДОРОВ Леонид КРЯ 0.500 -1 20 квалифицированных
33 КОСТЫРЕВ Родион ТОМ 0.500 -4 20 квалифицированных
34 АШИМОВ Дамир НОВ 0.500 -5 22 квалифицированных
35 КОЛЕВ Владислав НОВ 0.400 3 18 квалифицированных
36 УРЧЕГОВ Дмитрий КРЯ 0.400 2 21 квалифицированных
37 МИТЬКО Владислав ОМС 0.400 2 19 квалифицированных
38 ПРОНИН Захар ТОМ 0.400 -2 17 квалифицированных
39 МАТВЕЕВ Матвей НОВ 0.400 -4 18 квалифицированных
39 ОКУШКО Данил ТОМ 0.400 -4 18 квалифицированных
39 ХОЗЯЙКИН Арсений НОВ 0.400 -4 18 квалифицированных
42 ШТОКОЛОВ Артур НОВ 0.400 -5 17 квалифицированных
43 МОРОЗОВ Дмитрий КРЯ 0.333 -3 19 квалифицированных
44 НАУМОВ Мирон НОВ 0.333 -4 19 квалифицированных
45 КУЛАГИН Денис КРЯ 0.333 -11 15 квалифицированных
46 КОРЫТОВ Андрей КРЯ 0.333 -12 15 квалифицированных
47 ЗИМИН Федор НОВ 0.333 -16 11 квалифицированных
48 САРЫЧЕВ Кирилл НОВ 0.200 -2 19 квалифицированных
49 БОЙЧЕНКО Дмитрий ТОМ 0.200 -2 15 квалифицированных
50 ЯНОВСКИЙ Александр ТОМ 0.200 -6 15 квалифицированных
51 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Семен НОВ 0.200 -7 13 квалифицированных
52 КУПРИН Константин ТОМ 0.200 -12 11 выбывший
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53 МОРОЗОВ Радомир НОВ 0.167 -10 19 выбывший
54 АБРАМОВ Тимофей НОВ 0.167 -10 18 выбывший
54 ВАСЯНОВИЧ Максим НОВ 0.167 -10 18 выбывший
56 ЛОЖКИНН Василий ТОМ 0.167 -16 13 выбывший
57 АКЕНТЬЕВ Георгий НОВ 0.000 -12 18 выбывший
58 ВОРОБЬЕВ Михаил НОВ 0.000 -13 12 выбывший
59 ДОЛГИХ Станислав ТОМ 0.000 -13 10 выбывший
60 МАЛЛЕР Евгений НОВ 0.000 -15 10 выбывший
61 БЕЛЯСОВ Тимофей КРЯ 0.000 -17 8 выбывший
62 БАБИН Максим НОВ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
63 КАЛИНИЧЕНКО Артем НОВ 0.000 -21 9 выбывший
64 КОНОВАЛОВ Илья НОВ 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
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